

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2778 OF 2026

Kailas Chintaman Ghule And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Grocery Markets And Shops Labour BoardRESPONDENT
Mumbai And Ors

Adv. J. P. Cama a/w Adv. Mulanshu Vora for Petitioner.

Adv. N. C. Walimbe, AGP a/w Adv. S. P. Kamble, AGP for
State/Respondent No. 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)